

Novis Logistics Solutions P/L

HO address: 416-420 Mt. Alexander rd. Ascot Vale - Vic 3032 ABN: 983 767 558 03 ACN: 159 993 576

How is Import Duty and GST is Calculated?

Keep in mind that our objective is to legally minimize import duty and GST on your imported goods.

Import Duty is determined by the classification of goods in the Customs Tariff and the applicability of concessions. The duty rate can range from FREE to 10%, however the standard rate for most goods is 5%.

Our brokers proactively classify your goods in the Customs Tariff and search for concessions, by-laws and Free Trade Agreement exemptions that may make the goods duty free. Our Tariff Consultants can also make application to Customs for Tariff Concessions on your goods.

Please refer to our Tariff Concession Services file on our website

Australia has numerous Free Trade Agreements with many of its major trading partners and is currently entering into more.

With the right declarations and/or Certificates of Origin it means we can legally claim exemption from import duty on your goods.

Import Duty is calculated as a percentage of the goods value or Customs Value (CV) of your consignment.

GST is calculated at 10% of the Value of the Taxable Import (VoTI).

The VoTI is calculated by the addition of the Customs Value (CV) plus the Duty plus the value of the International Transport and Insurance (T&I).

Here is an example of how the import duty and GST is calculated on goods valued at AUD\$1000 which attract a 5% duty rate:

Duty @ 5% of the AUD\$1,000 (CV) = \$ 50.00

International transport and insurance (T&I) = \$ 150.00

Then the VoTI = (CV) + Duty + (T&I) = \$1200.00

GST is 10% of the VoTI = 10% x \$1200 = \$120.00

Total Duty and GST Payable \$170.00

The charges Customs levy for lodging the customs entries via the Customs Cargo System are called Electronic Entry Charges (EEC).

These charges range from \$50.00 to about \$201.00 depending on the value of the goods and mode of transport.



Novis Logistics Solutions P/L

HO address: 416-420 Mt. Alexander rd. Ascot Vale - Vic 3032 ABN: 983 767 558 03 ACN: 159 993 576